

कार्यालय, रक्षा लेखा नियंत्रक उदयान विहार, नारंगी, गुवाहाटी-781171 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS UDAYAN VIHAR, NARANGI, GUWAHATI-781171 Tel No. 0361-2640394, 2641142 Fax No .0361-2640204 Email-cdaguwomcell.dad@hub.nic.in



No. O&M/272/NS-Puraskar/Vol-I

Dated: 25/01/2022

IMPROTANT CIRCULAR

Subject:- "Nari Shakti Purnskar" National Award for Women-nomination.

HQrs Office, New Delhi vide their letter No. AN/III/3100/ Nari Shakti Puruskar/II dated 12/01/2022 has intimated about the "Nari Shakti Puruskar" National Award for Women-nomination. A copy of the same may be downloaded for your information and it is also requested to forward the nominations, if any, in the prescribed Nomination Form.

As per the guidelines, nominations for **Nari Shakti Puraskar**, 2021 will be received only through designated website i.e. <u>www.awards.gov.in</u> with the last date as 31st January, 2022 and it is to be presented on 8th March, 2022 by Ministry of Women and Child Development.

(Sandeep Kr. Yadav) IDAS Dy. Controller

Distributions:-

- 1. All GOs
- 2. All SAOs/AOs of MO Guwahati
- 3. All Section of MO Guwahati
- 4. All Sub Offices under CDA Guwahati
- 5. The Officer-in-Charge of IT& SW
- 6. Notice Board

For information Please.

with a request to upload on the website of CDA Guwahati.

(Rajesh Kr. Doley)
Accounts Officer (O&M)